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The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servants Retirement Benefit and Death Compensation Bill, 2014; The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Senior Citizens Bill, 2014; The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Technical Education and Vocational Training Authority Bill, 2014; The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health Care Commission Bill, 2015; The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Universities (Amendment) Bill, 2015; The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Medical Officers (Regularization of Services) Bill, 2015
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Mr. Imtiaz Shahid (Minister for Law): Mr. Speaker Sir, I beg to introduce the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Establishment of Civil Mobile Courts Bill, 2015, in the House.

Mr. Speaker: It stands introduced.

(RS EY (@ L i

(2015, 4 1deié % 2)
Mr. Speaker: Honourable Minister for Information, item No. 9.
Minister for Law: Mr. Speaker Sir, I beg to introduce the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Right to Information (Amendment) Bill, 2015, in the House.
Mr. Speaker: It stands introduced.

R OIS LW R 18]
Mr. Speaker: Item No. 10: Mr. Qurban Ali Khan, member Standing
Committee No. 11.
Mr. Qurban Ali Khan: Mr. Speaker, on behalf of Chairman of Standing Committee No. 11, on Environment Department, I beg to move that the report of Standing Committee No. 11, on Environment Department may be adopted, presented in the House on 04-05-2015.
Mr. Speaker: The motion before the House is that the report of Standing Committee No. 11, on Environment may be adopted?
Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say ‘No’.

(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. The report is adopted.

ol sy S o Koy e oY
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Mr. Speaker: Madam Anisa Zeb Tahirkheli, item No. 11.

Ms: Anisa Zeb Tahir Kheli: Thank you, Mr. Speaker. Mr. Speaker, I beg to move that the report of Standing Committee No. 23, on Administration Department may be adopted.

Mr. Speaker: The motion before the House is that the report of Standing Committee No. 23, on Administration may be adopted?
Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say ‘No’.

(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. The report is adopted.
(Interruption)
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Mr. Speaker: ‘Questions’ Hour’: Ji, Mohtarama Sobia Shahid,
2269. Not present. 2272, Mohtarama Sobia Shahid. Not present.
2280, Mohtarama Sobia Shahid. Not present. 2313, Malik Noor Salim Khan. Not present. 2337, Mohtarama Anisa Zeb.

?J!r%uﬁuizwz_zﬁfﬁugz_ﬁ‘,-/gﬁab,}:J‘f‘/zw./“/‘,:v’l,ﬁjf
- nSkipssec2268

LAL St S A

-9V§$:2337/‘f S G e L1 o 0

& :/g;h,tz

* 2337 Ms. Anisa Zeb Tahirkheli: Will the Minister for Administration be pleased to state that:

(a) Is it true that vehicles have been allotted to unauthorized persons;

(b) If yes, then please provide:

(1) Fleet of Transport, Model and its occupancy;

(i1) Is allotment of vehicles to unauthorized persons in not violation of rules, please provide complete details?

Mr. Parvez Khattak (Chief Minister) (Answered by Minister for Public Health Engineering): (a) No. It is not true. The Administration Department never allots vehicles to unauthorized persons. The Transport Committee of Provincial Government has authorized the use of a definite number of vehicles for all
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Provincial Government Departments and their attached offices. All the offices use vehicles as per authorization. The record of all vehicles and their operating expenses including POL and repair/ maintenance is inspected by the Auditor General of Pakistan on the closure of every financial year. The report is then submitted to Public Accounts Committee, which is constitutional body and headed by Opposition Leader. In case of any unauthorized use of vehicle by any department or its attached offices, the Public Accounts Committee calls in question the head of that department or attached office.

(b) (i) No unauthorized person has been provided vehicles by Administration Department. However details of vehicles of Administration Department are attached at annex-C

(i1) Detail provided as above in (i).
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Mr. Speaker: Is it the desire of the House that the Question, asked by the honourable Member, may be referred to the concerned Committee? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say ‘No’.
(The motion was carried)
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Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. The Question is referred to the concerned Committee. $U4EW lfu‘j/ Uy
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o b u....S ALy & Speaker, I asked the department and they said

As . 5l o> 4 War conflict 3 « 55 454 War conflict s (May be not o= b _That’s why they have mentioned the name here « 5 5 4 such May 55 & odS ol @b i & Conflict s 5 51 55 War conflict 5
I3 s> Anyway | clarify it later on & g9 4 JS 59545 4| be that is
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Should I go to the second Mufti Sahib!
NAEY

The same 13555 5 s 35 A Al :Ul/(}“;};xz’.’&ké_uu‘arﬂ'wa
What is the like number of 283 Gl 2 o3 o 5 53 4w 3 question Twenty one thousand six hundred eight§ SIX u...& 5> o the children?
Formal «ss,!5sBoth the girls and boys u...& > And s children school twenty and non formal, to be quite .honest, I don’t know bl < Mosslas b g ap sl about the non formal and I asked them
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That s >4 s Playgroup type .8 #» slnursery and pre-nursery was the answer given to me and personally when I visited Bannu
&:Q)QQ}M‘;‘,&W@SQ&)&&@S&@MQ&La‘,imyself
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Is it the desire of the House that the Question, _ 2 s> S /é.‘ -2

asked by the honourable Member, may be referred to the concerned
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Committee? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say ‘No’.
(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. The Question is referred to the concerned Committee. Question No. 2338, Sardar Aurangzeb Nalotha. Not present. Question No. 2390, Mohtarama Uzma Khan.
Not present.
(Interruption)

S G

o2 23 e S Vs (elie 3 iis (& R 2 &t UIRTL
mw«_{j&‘_}g«_{,&@é‘;ﬂo)‘kﬂ 42 L 3dls Lydy, sl sags
- PS

Rl (0 4 (5 4B aSUd e 55 (S e 83 St as 1/?”1.«5?
. : | ,éxgé;ggéjtwb‘cscfhda
Kt Sk s :(gfiéLuuugway»,ﬁJlr)uu&” ~7 2390 *
LSS

tc_»%»Half Way House for Women (st Telp st S s A T(H)
Z2012-13 uﬁunégywérg Lm?nuﬁggﬁ!qzt{(.ﬁoﬁ (&)
FE L B3F e & s 3 F A L5 s
S e e\ g S o Lo

18-01- b & () (U §7 s a3t Bl 21y 5% sbo) Q6 L 2 on
Wl &L E 1P e S L3I0k 17 2 = 2012
Half Way House 4% £ d$icibr it e 22 s Sy 2
-g@ff’ UL/ o(elﬁgcrtﬁfor Women

1845


U NP ad ufi';!KHalf Way House for Women Ui 1 (&)
Ao L it ot 2 Pl U3 55 S Gt 6 e (it ok 4
Ao A FaSusl s

e Sitnd §r £2012-13.0 7
:uf“’uynijdv10<~.0nguj&;ﬁ<£u)§m10@‘@51?60@;;;@;
Half Way House2_ & Ustlies siesd Bt 10 Ut 1 5o
@g:éy;(g J~Half Way Houseue/?é&!ﬁﬁufii'ul-uf?fd/ ’l;uﬁ
‘,xx(j.vfgu?‘LJL@LTuﬁ:,L?,t_,af'fuﬁ/““gu"’/@;u?a/,wfliso
Sy Jl]&k/}//;laﬂ/f{ﬂ/)}/;b}}J/)@:l;%/;f; ufti@i:(:"?u"ﬁ
dﬂ%a(tﬁWomen Crises Centreuwl/lwl..guﬁ/;@:é}fg-u;&lg
PSS e rdn e § 7 S LIt us A Uit a3 S ¢
2522014-15% ) § 5% SHalf Way House for Womend_ 215 & =
ﬁ?f//}’o/f;:f_.;;gfu?@énﬁ"u’f’w‘}?dsugﬁ%hfﬂfufuﬁ
Wl e #2014

sUTols 2 2 28 13 dlew Actual « S Ols (b w2l Bl o7
W'J-“'-:“ I3 o,0 05505 5, c,aj)&.@SHalfWayHomeﬁq;,S
Mw 30,090 sl add oS ‘¢>J|J—~u-?‘3a.§ﬂ it @51 3 59
Accommodate g s 0 0 3« JL|, S0 0 058 18 S 2 o0 S
@ lo oo |3 Kﬁ)')ﬁj&gww 533)»95‘3‘&@-\3‘4:&3@ ‘uJJ*”
Half Way |5 sl g ais (2 65 Jhsl s 2 55 LG dS
S‘_;%,\;{;_,Ulmqgna&a.w;?a > o «Home

!L}Q;/Zyt‘ﬁ’/bqﬁ ;/g{f_’,t?

Thank you, Mr. Speaker. Yes, this is ‘Uls? d“];;x?f&ké_lzu" ¥ Ol
It’s already closed (4 g.nd &zl 55 Half Way House |3 7 true

1846


because this was ADP scheme and ADP scheme is usually for certain time and when the time is lapsed and we have finished it

And after this like we 4% 4o ax2 5 (because it was for three years oJ 55,5 Pay ».5 o Crises center s 5| had another crises center here
ax» o «Nearly seventy, eighty thousand per month we were paying LN And we had this Half Way House a5 & Kitty » ¢os 55 3
That’s why we shifted it Mr. Speaker, from 5 o2 2l 54 212050
& Ged ;55 5.5 50 That’s how i that place to the Half Way House.
These people are there now. Regarding the s/ o2& 3D - Remittance
> Nearly | 5| number, sixty women and ten children’s were there
Ten u....&; ~u| 55 Yes from one month to ten years 4 5 oc (g sib
And thé rest were, you know s 4 cases from Peshawar High Court sy e abr = 2 Gt 22 15 Fifty 3G oS0 g e, iy
s 5 1, Conflict 3 ) 25,55 2 42 > Does not mean ax s>
lam o~ aalst J S 2l ;?..:,Suﬂjl.; To be quite honours _ %1,
I am not in favour at all of these |4 5/ Favour L ; 45 personally
038 pilan oMlo, 58 0.5 505 g6 L ax 5 g5 oHalf Way House. Why?
ol ay 25, oo 3 (And we should live according to that (§> S g > 055 5 What happened? - o5 4w aS 5103 adivaS (a8
23 |3 Sorry, I am not against women at all g5 Jasas & ;5 3 w
a3t il S > The Half Way House, Crises Home., I agree 4> J&las
<<<<< FlhrScdlae el 5o 2
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I have not finished, let me finish (% :Ui/d“/"u;{ﬁ.’(ﬂ*é_u u‘r‘}u;bﬁ and then you, I have not finished, I am not talking against women at all, what I am saying-----

Mr. Speaker, this is not a talk show ‘Uls? J/";»{e’.’ S g’ v b
Lty /u?z_/'/ '7 DMVQ:L“LJ.?; Jb/d;éﬁJu’,:on the TV
!qu/g_ft? S

..... ST b

it LG o B SUn Gty o 52 SV i 1§ e o
e el utd etz e A L8 e S s S
A S AL I L s )] Explainf e &_f .{lProper/'/ s EF
SUIt 2 T AT S 1l e s & e B S ST
099 u,?‘a//’/ fj]b«ou’luj‘a// Empower £« fc se % d/ Empowerment
ZJL}»"‘Iu?UjXPrOper wordsugujgu/zhd/u»/u f‘LL"TuﬁLl@'/J(/f
e e F i de 2 g e S L

Special Assistance for Social Welfare: Excuse me, Mr. Speaker!
Mr. Speaker: Ji ji, Ji Madam! Continue, please continue.

Excuse me, Mr. Speaker, I never U S S v b said run away, I am repeating, I am repeating, I never said run S s & «Whatever you call it i Jaces ass caway, run away

That is run, and I never said that, I want it on the 5 A1, 4 =i

Conflict 53 ) 2 4aulss); ‘ﬂlju‘ »3 Run away .a&s s record of the

[}%fo?Zé?Cﬂ;afa};
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Please, let me finish and then you :Uiyjd“/"ux?.’(f.b‘ iy u‘ﬂ’ b
& oS PNs s w483 can speak. Mr. Speaker! You should take

-$
G ATy i AT K
What Tam sl as ke e by b U 370t Bl 2ty 5% sloe

I know, Mufti Janan will side with me, 5l w4 ¢34 > sayingis

Because J&l ¥l by o colo Ul is che will stand up now
You are going to stand « o3 o S Help 4w b 28 domestic violence up, you are going to say and take side now-----

)
,,,,, Let them speak «» & NS &) :un,»'@/“»xff&vuw‘ﬁu,w
()

A K S S N G S S S e 5B S Jiuf{):ay.;f s
_Please, continue Madam, Dr. Sahiba -u.‘f{/u’/@

I want to have reconciliation :Ul» (3 s 05 Gk 1y & v ol committees at the union council and village level. What is 3 P 5L 35l 55,5 545 (g3 |5 ase reconciliation committee?

There should be someone at the gross s 1, Conflict 53 Jas 55
Jéﬂbcwojj|j|dﬂbéu}y ;Owoj3|$é|jr)hl‘rootlevel
o= 5 _At the gross root level i S 5| And reconciliation oJ 5|, & g
Loy &S s > 4«5 What I am trying in my government .. |5 clke
;v-?)'ob)&'wﬂi"‘uo‘ﬁfﬂ@k&v\iﬁjﬁﬂﬁgthJﬁ
Reconciliation a8 I3 » « Already L > What 1 will do Resolve ade & aap (g Conflict 23 J 203 ¢S &,k Committee s~ Gross oot level resolve 4 > & > o> Iy o oo Loy _5.S
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L?..:,.Sc,‘ll.\.:.r,SL?.gj....,Ssu‘uxaYes, ofcourse<6&l)m$é: > =y
(S5 oo abd b il P &g 4 > Where there is really great g 5
o e S £ 30 se Certainly, our homes are there, our crises,
(555 S adb 0.9 50 (85 (| o Sl Y S s ol b3S
I will never speak againét women and _ 3; Seti S J gya
Mufti Sahib! Please stand up what we discussed in the-----

(Interruption)
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I think, I have not been » 34 L :uu»"d"/"uzt’.’(f.ké_!/, u‘”r" ol
s u....S LIV & able to clarify my self. Number one, I want

[ lber, jzeRun awayfbg’/‘jju”{';uﬁ‘aia%’ﬁr,s Run away & & b

Number two, the crises -¢Js & cl,j/u.?/ i< «will never said run away centre is there, the crises centre is there and the same very people
s 30, & from Half Way House are coming to the crises centre

_Still we are accommodating them in the crises centre g, 3L

Mr. Speaker: Good.
Special Assistant for Social Welfare: You can come anytime, you can come now with me to the house and you can have a look,

Meraj! You are self there and I will show you d:/;l u.lgoulpu,?éf}? S

Please don’t take me wrong for any and Mufti ?cgf luj‘azpﬁﬂ
S8 S5 Sy aE e < Sahib! Please stand up
RSPy sl NEYTY ol G-1) :/E:yt?
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2313 _ Mr. Noor Salim Malik: Will the Minister for Irrigation be pleased to state that:

(a) Is it true that Department has made appointments in District Lakki Marwat since May 2013;

(b) If yes, then please provide:

(1) Complete data of appointees including their names, residence, domicile and test result with name of posts they were appointed for;
(i1) Procedure adopted for the said appointments and;

(ii1)) Whether merit was observed in the said appointments?

-‘gu/;,ruy&. () I(Lfil;.f(,]})c)l&n;?t?

1859


Sloss

8ot
Py
é/‘p‘l’
diek
diet
il
Lol
b/
S 15
o B

e rdosdl
gL L 4 4»’&3{ u’»a” U K530 1 SEN sk
:quf’L/’;LﬁAx»wﬁ'{J;g:G?:f_/f/,u,/ 2338
I EE ?guf)ty e /,uw,&w’g:/};uzr f‘a = AT (L)
‘UtSas
Tt i 28NS (O)

e Jipiin S EPEREG A (L)

<
<

N7, ﬂ Z/
A,J:.gf:} Z/

<

Lo

g

N7, ‘.):"'J :’f/
ks

s
/ukf.ﬂ f/
N

/71.}"

<

*

Six

1860

o)y

Z NS

,g/(ﬂc SSC
Py 3V
Jz‘;u,f o

O

el 21
Uorlo 21 f IS
el e 2
i
s s

TN

I NP

Ulgf.l?.’ blo
e JNE
- E Yoy 8 15

(L’ /P/‘/

-1
2
3
A4
5
-6
7
-8
-9

~10

_11

_12

_13

_14


Ao ST S 55 U B SSH TS UK FF O
Sl
S u'uu,ngéf oI SUsibrny = %Jg L. F Jy o212 Gi)
PR

Un Jror 122086 1)
LUt IS EE sy 3 253.415-06-2015 5457 el A%

(oSS CFE_ss 0o als 20150215 505 M5 3s.4 Vel

1861

